
 
 

BOOKKEEPING AND ACCOUNTING SERVICES FOR 

OPA‐LOCKA COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY 

RFP#23-0615200 

ADDENDUM-02 

This addendum is to clarify Addendum-01 for RFP 23-0615200. 
Please see the date below: 
 

• OCRA intends to replace the initial RFP package submitted on May 17, 2023, 
with Addendum-01, which was posted on May 30, 2023. Addendum-01 is 
replacing the original RFP in its entirety.   

• Please acknowledge both addenda. 
• The scheduled Pre-Bid Meeting on June 2, 2023, has been canceled and is no 

longer on the calendar of events.  
• RFP Due Date has changed from June 15, 2023, to June 26, 2023. 

 


